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Tax

Board Action

File #: 25-134

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the February 2025
Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $445.95; Overpayments - $35,860.93; VTS Refunds - $786.83;
Grand Total - $37,093.71)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for February 2025
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TAXPAYER NAME

February 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS

Drennan, Karen E
Drennan, Karen E
TOTAL

February 2025 OVERPAYMENTS
ADT Pizza LLC

Banker, Scott L.

Beverly Knits INC.
Corelogic

Cunningham, Suzanne B
Curry, Mary Lynn

Dewulf, Evan

Hance & Hance, PA
Lowrance, Samuel Brian
Owens, Sandra Shea
Patterson, Aliene Carswell
Poteat, Ella F

Simmons, Marcus B
Singh, Chandra Sandhia
Singh, Chandra Sandhia
Singh, Chandra Sandhia
Singh, Chandra Sandhia
Singh, Chandra Sandhia
Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC
Turlington, W Dennis Jr.
TOTAL

February 2025 VTS REFUNDS
Austin, Melissa Ann

Beam, Gary Wesley

Colvard, Barry Lee

Thompson, Ronnell

Wooten, Patricia Cobb

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$219.97
$225.98
$445.95

$6,115.75
$115.73
$1,710.61
$500.00
$18,616.63
$291.54
$4,828.65
$141.73
$104.83
$310.00
$700.00
$135.36
$224 .42
$302.64
$331.73
$351.93
$372.14
$392.35
$201.24
$113.65
$35,860.93

$105.05
$169.64
$129.99
$279.80
$102.35
$786.83

$37,093.71



