

## **Gaston County**

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

# Tax Board Action

File #: 25-134

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the February 2025 Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$445.95; Overpayments - \$35,860.93; VTS Refunds - \$786.83; Grand Total - \$37,093.71)

### **STAFF CONTACT**

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

#### **BACKGROUND**

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-00000-000-251001.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Tax Refunds Listing for February 2025

	DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE								A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
	. Buff, Clerk to ne Board of C					ereby certify		above is	a true and correct copy of action		
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	JBailey	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	TKeigher SShehan Vote		
2025-094	03/25/2025	вн	AF	Α	Α	Α	Α	Α	A A U		
<i>DISTRIBL</i> Laserfiche									A STATE OF THE STA		

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
February 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS Drennan, Karen E	\$240.0 <del>7</del>
Drennan, Karen E	\$219.97 \$225.98
TOTAL	\$225.96 \$445.95
TOTAL	Ψ443.93
February 2025 OVERPAYMENTS	
ADT Pizza LLC	\$6,115.75
Banker, Scott L.	\$115.73
Beverly Knits INC.	\$1,710.61
Corelogic	\$500.00
Cunningham, Suzanne B	\$18,616.63
Curry, Mary Lynn	\$291.54
Dewulf, Evan	\$4,828.65
Hance & Hance, PA	\$141.73
Lowrance, Samuel Brian	\$104.83
Owens, Sandra Shea	\$310.00
Patterson, Aliene Carswell	\$700.00
Poteat, Ella F	\$135.36
Simmons, Marcus B	\$224.42
Singh, Chandra Sandhia	\$302.64
Singh, Chandra Sandhia	\$331.73
Singh, Chandra Sandhia	\$351.93
Singh, Chandra Sandhia	\$372.14
Singh, Chandra Sandhia	\$392.35
Stott, Hollowell, Windham & Stancil, PLLC	\$201.24
Turlington, W Dennis Jr.	\$113.65
TOTAL	\$35,860.93
February 2025 VTS REFUNDS	
Austin, Melissa Ann	\$105.05
Beam, Gary Wesley	\$169.64
Colvard, Barry Lee	\$129.99
Thompson, Ronnell	\$279.80
Wooten, Patricia Cobb	\$102.35
TOTAL	\$786.83
GRAND TOTAL	\$37,093.71